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About Easy Read 

 

 

This is an Easy Read paper. 

Easy Read uses pictures to explain 

ideas. 

 

Hard words are in bold.  

We tell you what hard words mean. 

There is a word list on page 10. 

 

Easy Read includes key information. 

You can ask us for more information. 
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Contact Disability Commissioner 
Tasmania 

 

Phone:  1800 179 249 

Email: 

contact@disabilitycommissioner.tas.gov.au 

Mail:  Disability Commissioner Tasmania 

GPO Box 123 

Hobart TAS 7001 

  

mailto:contact@disabilitycommissioner.tas.gov.au
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About this document 

 

This document is by Disability 

Commissioner Tasmania. 

When you see the words ‘we’ or ‘us’ it 

means Disability Commissioner 

Tasmania.  

 

The Disability Commissioner is an 

independent person who protects the 

rights of people with disability in 

Tasmania. 

 

The Minister for Disability Services the 

Hon. Jo Palmer MLC is a government 

leader who makes decisions and is 

responsible for disability services. She is 

referred to as the Minister. 
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When you see the words Disability 

Inclusion Advisory Council it means the 

Council that advises the Minister and 

the Disability Commissioner.  

It is sometimes referred to as “the 

Council”. 

 

You can tell us you want to join the 

Disability Inclusion Advisory Council.  
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About the Tasmanian Disability 

Inclusion Advisory Council 

 

Disability Commissioner Tasmania 

are looking for people to join the 

Tasmanian Disability Inclusion 

Advisory Council. 

 

The Disability Inclusion Advisory 

Council will give advice to the 

Minister for Disability Services and 

the Disability Commissioner. 

 

 

The council will help make 

Tasmania inclusive for people with 

disability. 
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What will the Disability Inclusion 

Advisory Council do? 

 
The Disability Inclusion Advisory 

Council will: 

 

• Give advice on the Tasmanian 

Disability Inclusion Plan. This is 

the government’s plan for 

inclusion. 

 

• Help organisations make their 

own Disability Inclusion Action 

Plans. 
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• Tell government about things that 

make life hard for people with 

disability. 

 

• Share ideas with other councils in 

Tasmania and across Australia. 
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What will members do? 

 Members will: 

 

• Go to 4 meetings each year (in 

person or online). 

 

• Do some tasks outside meetings. 
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Word list 

 

The Disability Commissioner is an 

independent person who protects the 

rights of people with disability in 

Tasmania. 

 

The Minister for Disability Services the 

Hon. Jo Palmer MLC is a government 

leader who makes decisions and is 

responsible for disability services. She is 

referred to as the Minister. 

 

The Disability Inclusion Advisory 

Council is the Council that advises 

the Minister and the Disability 

Commissioner.  

It is sometimes referred to as “the 

Council”. 
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Inclusive – making sure everyone can 

join in 

 

Tasmanian Disability Inclusion Plan – 

the government’s plan to make 

Tasmania better for people with 

disability 

 

Disability Inclusion Action Plans - 

These are plans for each 

organisation. They say what that 

organisation will do to include people 

with disability. 

 


